197NOSE SEIKO CO.,LTD.
C
B
D Fd
γ
C
B
D Fd

 (mm)
Designation Dimensions (mm)
＊
Cylindrical outer ring Crowned outer ring
(R500)
g
d D B C rs min
6 NAST  6 NAST  6R 6
0
-0.008
19 10 9.8 0.3
8 NAST  8 NAST  8R 8
0
-0.008
24 10 9.8 0.6
10 NAST10 NAST10R 10
0
-0.008
30 12 11.8 1
12 NAST12 NAST12R 12
0
-0.008
32 12 11.8 1
15 NAST15 NAST15R 15
0
-0.008
35 12 11.8 1
17 NAST17 NAST17R 17
0
-0.010
40 16 15.8 1
20 NAST20 NAST20R 20
0
-0.010
47 16 15.8 1
25 NAST25 NAST25R 25
0
-0.010
52 16 15.8 1
30 NAST30 NAST30R 30
0
-0.010
62 20 19.8 1
35 NAST35 NAST35R 35
0
-0.012
72 20 19.8 1
40 NAST40 NAST40R 40
0
-0.012
80 20 19.8 1.5
45 NAST45 NAST45R 45
0
-0.012
85 20 19.8 1.5
50 NAST50 NAST50R 50
0
-0.012
90 20 19.8 1.5